

Council 22 October 2019 Agenda Item 7C(ii)

## Extract from Joint Governance Committee - 24 September 2019

## JGC/035/19-20 Conferment of Honorary Alderman - Alex Harman

## Purpose

To consider conferring the title of Honorary Alderman of the Borough of Worthing, on former Mayor Alex Harman, who is no longer a member of the Council.

## Decision,

That the Joint Governance Committee considered the granting of the Honorary Aldermanship of the Borough of Worthing to former Mayor Alex Harman and agreed to make the following recommendation to Worthing Borough Council:-

That a special meeting of the Council be arranged under section 249(1) of the Local Government Act for the specific purpose of conferring the title of 'Honorary Alderman' to Alex Harman.